special education students, the charter school shall receive for 
each student enrolled an amount which shall be paid by the 
district of residence of each student as follows:

(A)  For each special education student enrolled in the 
charter school for which the annual expenditure is less than 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), which shall be known as 
Category 1, multiply the same funding as for each non-special 
education student as provided in clause (2) by one and fifty-one 
hundredths (1.51).

(B)  For each special education student enrolled in the 
charter school for which the annual expenditure is equal to or 
greater than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) and less 
than fifty thousand dollars ($50,000), which shall be known as 
Category 2, multiply the same funding as for each non-special 
education student as provided in clause (2) by three and 
seventy-seven hundredths (3.77).

(C)  For each special education student enrolled in the